
HVAC Replace/Install, Tucson Main Facilities Project 

RFB SCHEDULE  

 

RFB released/posted:  Friday, 7/25/2025 

Communication of interest in attending site visit to CO: 

    Friday, 8/8/25, noon MST 

Site Visit, MANDATORY: Friday, 8/15/25 1:00 p.m. MST 

Pre-bid questions due: Friday, 8/22/25, noon MST 

Answers distributed:  Friday, 8/29/25, 4:00 p.m. MST 

Bids Due:   Friday, 9/19/25, 3:00 p.m. MST 

Decision made:  Friday, 10/17/25, 4:00 p.m. MST   

 

Rework/Descope released  Friday, 11/05/25 

Questions Due    Friday, 11/12/25 

Answers Issued    Wednesday, 11/17/25 

Bids Due     Thursday, 11/24/25 

Decision Made    Wednesday, 12/01/25 

Project start date:   January 2026 (tentative)  TBD 


